



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8697 OF 2023

Alicon Castalloy Ltd. .. Petitioner
Versus
Ashok Chimaji Navsupe .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8698 OF 2023

Alicon Castalloy Ltd. .. Petitioner
Versus
Shahaji Madhukar Jadhav .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 7109 OF 2023

Ashok Chimaji Navsupe .. Petitioner
Versus
Alicon Castalloy Ltd. .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 7113 OF 2023

Shahaji Madhukar Jadhav .. Petitioner
Versus
Alicon Castalloy Ltd. .. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Varun Joshi a/w Mr. Chetan Alai for Petitioner in WP/8697/2023 & WP/8698/2023 & for Respondent in WP(st) Nos. /7109/2023 & 7113/2023
- Mr. Kiran Bapat, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Gaurav S. Gawande, Advocate for Petitioner in WP (st) Nos. 7109/2023 & 7113/2023 & for Respondents in WP/8697/2023 & WP/8698/2023

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate appearing for Employer and Mr. Bapat, learned Senior Advocate appearing for Workmen.



2. After hearing learned Advocates for sometime, this Court is of the opinion that both the parties should explore the possibility of an amicable settlement without prejudice to their rights and contentions in the facts and circumstances of the present case. Hence, learned Advocates appearing for the parties are persuaded by this Court to explore the possibility of settlement.

3. Stand over to **8th January, 2024.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]