





2026:BHC-AS:20593

Petitioner in WP/2175/2025 and WP/2174/2025 and Respondent  
in WP/8697/2023 and WP/8698/2023

Mr. Varun Joshi a/w Chetan Alai for Respondent in  
WP/2175/2025 and WP/2174/2025 and Petitioner  
WP/8697/2023 and WP/8698/2023

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE :**       **20th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 27/03/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till  
the next date

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**